
Eden Primary Term Dates 2024-25 
 

 

SPRING TERM  
Friday 3rd January Staff Training – School Closed 

Monday 6th January First Day of Term 

Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February Half Term 

Tuesday 8th April Last Day of Term 

Wednesday 9th April – Friday 18th April Spring Holidays 
 

SUMMER TERM  
Monday 21st April Easter Monday Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tuesday 22nd April  Staff Training – School Closed 

Wednesday 23rd April First Day of Term 

Monday 5th May May Day Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May Half Term 

Monday 2nd June – Tuesday 3rd June School Closed for Shavout 

Thursday 24th July Last Day of Term 

Friday 25th  July Staff Training – School Closed 
 

Early Closure:  

AUTUMN TERM 2024  
Monday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd September 

Staff Training – School Closed 

Wednesday 4th September First Day of Term 

Wednesday 2nd October Early Closure for Rosh Hashanah, Jewish New Year (see times 
below) 

Thursday 3rd October 
Friday 4th October 

School Closed for Rosh Hashanah 

Friday 11th October Early Closure for Yom Kippur, Day of Atonement 

Wednesday 16th October Early Closure for Sukkot 

Thursday 17th October 
Friday 18th October 

School Closed for Sukkot 

Wednesday 23rd October Early Closure for Simchat Torah 

Thursday 24th October 
Friday 25th October 

School Closed for Simchat Torah 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November  Half Term 

Friday 20th December Last day of Term 

Monday 23rd December – Friday 3rd January Winter Holidays 

From Friday 8th November 2024 up to and including Friday 4th April 
2025 school will close on Fridays at the following times: 

 

Reception 1:15pm 
Year 1 & Year 2 1:20pm 
Year 3 & Year 4 1:25pm 
Year 5 & Year 6 1:30pm 

 


